

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS**

MISC. APPEAL No. 03 of 2025

(Arising out of order no. 09 dated 22.01.2025 passed in Title Suit No. 133 of 2023

passed by Ld. Civil Judge Junior Division, Bongaon

U/o 43 Rule 1(r) of CPC

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 000345 – 2025)

Sri Gourpada Ghosh & Smt. Mithu Mitra

– Vs. –

Sri Subrata Ghosh

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

**Order No – 05
Dt. 26/08/2025**

No step is taken by either of the parties.

Case is adjourned today due to resolution.

Fix 13/11/2025 for hearing of the appeal.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas