

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS**

MISC. APPEAL No. 03 of 2025

(Arising out of order no. 09 dated 22.01.2025 passed in Title Suit No. 133 of
2023 passed by Ld. Civil Judge Junior Division, Bongaon

U/o 43 Rule 1(r) of CPC

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 000345 – 2025)

Sri Gourpada Ghosh & Smt. Mithu Mitra

– Vs. –

Sri Subrata Ghosh



Present – Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (WB00917) (In-Charge)

Order No. 08
Dt. 16/03/2026

Appellants have filed separate haziras through advocate.

Respondent has also filed hazira through advocate.

In view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as notification made by Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 duly communicated by Learned District Judge Barasat vide order no. 182-G dated 21.02.2026 the regular P.O of this Court is engaged in SIR process on and from 23.02.2026 until further order. Learned ADJ, FTC – II is in-charge of this Court. Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix **05/06/2026** for exparte hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)